
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/30/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,031,944

2nd Payment 2,133,541

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,240,218

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,352,229

5th Payment 2,469,840

1 03/05/16 Sat $29,205,358 $15,255,152 $40,000,000 $26,041,666.67 1.536 4.9% 4.9% 6th Payment 2,593,332

2 03/09/16 Wed $24,962,442 $28,294,056 $50,000,000 $32,552,083.33 1.536 4.2% 8.9% 7th Payment 2,722,999

3 03/12/16 Sat $27,640,256 $43,093,353 $60,000,000 $38,734,667.53 1.549 4.6% 13.1% 8th Payment 2,859,149

4 03/16/16 Wed $25,639,626 $56,599,326 $70,000,000 $45,190,445.45 1.549 4.3% 16.8% 9th Payment 3,002,106

5 03/19/16 Sat $28,461,130 $71,268,035 $80,000,000 $51,880,674.45 1.542 4.8% 20.7% 10th Payment 3,152,212

6 03/23/16 Wed $26,728,382 $85,283,897 $90,000,000 $58,365,758.75 1.542 4.5% 24.3% 11th Payment 3,309,822

7 03/26/16 Sat $32,052,008 $101,627,920 $101,000,000 $65,800,000.00 1.535 5.3% 28.3% 12th Payment 3,475,313

8 03/30/16 Wed $29,470,447 $117,011,517 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.535 4.9% 31.9% 13th Payment 3,649,079

9 04/02/16 Sat $34,680,273 $134,931,647 $135,000,000 $87,900,000.00 1.535 5.8% 35.8% 14th Payment 3,831,533

10 04/06/16 Wed $30,094,631 $150,482,265 $189,000,000 $123,100,000.00 1.535 5.0% 39.0% 15th Payment 4,023,110

11 04/09/16 Sat $38,474,294 $170,362,341 $212,000,000 $138,100,000.00 1.535 6.4% 42.9% 16th Payment 4,224,265

12 04/13/16 Wed $37,681,487 $189,833,482 $236,000,000 $153,700,000.00 1.535 6.2% 46.5% 17th Payment 4,435,478

13 04/16/16 Sat $43,060,430 $211,950,975 $266,000,000 $173,300,000.00 1.535 7.1% 50.3% 18th Payment 4,657,252

14 04/20/16 Wed $42,014,858 $233,531,421 $292,000,000 $190,200,000.00 1.535 6.9% 53.7% 19th Payment 4,890,115

15 04/23/16 Sat $49,519,495 $258,966,537 $320,000,000 $208,500,000.00 1.535 8.1% 57.5% 20th Payment 5,134,621

16 04/27/16 Wed $49,367,458 $284,323,561 $350,000,000 $228,000,000.00 1.535 8.1% 60.9% 21st Payment 5,391,352

17 04/30/16 Sat $60,413,784 $315,354,403 $385,000,000 $250,800,000.00 1.535 9.8% 64.8% 22nd Payment 5,660,919

18 05/04/16 Wed $69,114,442 $350,854,237 $427,000,000 $278,200,000.00 1.535 11.2% 68.7% 23rd Payment 5,943,965

19 05/07/16 Sat $90,620,676 $397,400,499 $480,000,000 $312,700,000.00 1.535 14.4% 73.2% 24th Payment 6,241,163

20 05/11/16 Wed $138,228,884 $468,400,167 $563,000,000 $366,800,000.00 1.535 21.1% 78.8% 25th Payment 6,553,222

21 05/14/16 Sat $181,241,351 $561,492,692 $671,000,000 $437,100,000.00 1.535 26.7% 84.5% 26th Payment 6,880,883

22 05/18/16 Wed $221,166,214 $675,092,160 $0.00 1.535 31.5% 89.4% 27th Payment 7,224,927

28th Payment 7,586,173

29th Payment 7,965,482

30th Payment 8,363,756

Total 135,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 

rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 

getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/30/2016


